
Location and History Profile

Created on  4/19/2024 12:47:20PM

Municipal Code: 0115Town of Fort Macleod

View Location Map (url to the pdf location map)

W4 26 9

Location Description

Twp Rge Mer Longitude             Latitude

113°25' 49°43'

Rural neighbour: Municipal District of Willow Creek No. 26

Incorporation History

Municipal Boundary Document Search (url to search results page of Annexation PDF's) 

Status: Town

Authority:      Ministerial Order

Gazette:        Mar 15, 1952, p. 401

Comments:

 April 01, 1952

February 29, 1952

Effective Date:

Authority Date:

Name changed to the Town of Fort Macleod.

Status: Town

Authority:      Town Act, Section 07, Chaper 02

Gazette:        Apr 15, 1912, p. 216

Comments:

 March 29, 1912

March 29, 1912

Effective Date:

Authority Date:

Erected as the Town of Macleod.

Status: Town

Authority:      Statutes of Alberta, Chapter No. 56, p. 461

Gazette:        No Gazette

Comments:

 February 16, 1912

February 16, 1912

Effective Date:

Authority Date:

Amended Ordinance #29 of the North-West Territories, 1892, to Incorporate the Town of 

Macleod, and to Amend Chapter 56 of the Acts of 1906.

Status: Town

Authority:      North-West Territories Ordinance #29, 1892

Gazette:        No Gazette

Comments:

 December 31, 1892

December 31, 1892

Effective Date:

Authority Date:

Erected as a Town Municipality under the name of the "Municipality of the Town of 

Macleod."

1

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta .  The 

information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today .  The Ministry is not responsible for 

the accuracy of the information.  Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before 

relying on it.

http://www.municipalaffairs.gov.ab.ca/mc_boundary_maps.cfm?muniCode=115
http://www.municipalaffairs.gov.ab.ca/mc_boundary_search.cfm?fuseaction=BoundarySearch&muniCode=115


Statistics Profile

Town of Fort Macleod Municipal Code:0115

Created on  4/19/2024 12:51:00PM

Membership in regional services commissions

Oldman River Regional Services Commission

Willow Creek Regional Waste Management Services Commission

2021 2020 2019 2018 2017

30

2,377.0

48.56

52.01

41.56

11.98

1,411

30

2,377.0

47.51

51.57

41.36

11.98

1,411

2,967

30

2,377.0

47.51

51.57

41.36

11.98

1,414

2,967

30

2,331.0

47.51

51.57

41.36

11.98

1,411

2,967

30

2,331.0

47.51

51.57

41.36

11.98

1,406

Population

Number of Dwelling Units 

Total Full-Time Municipal Positions

Total Area of Municipality (Hectares)

Length of all Open Roads Maintained 

(Kilometers)

Water Mains Length (Kilometers) 

Wastewater Mains Length (Kilometers)

Storm Drainage Mains Length 

(Kilometers)

Number of Residences (Summer Villages 

Only)

Number of Hamlets (Specialized 

Municipalities & Municipal Districts Only)

 

 

1

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta .  The 

information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today .  The Ministry is not responsible for 

the accuracy of the information.  Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before 

relying on it.


