

## Location and History Profile

Created on 4/19/2024 12:47:20PM

Town of Fort Macleod

Municipal Code: 0115

**Location Description** <u>View Location Map</u> (url to the pdf location map)

 Twp
 Rge
 Mer
 Longitude
 Latitude

 9
 26
 W4
 113°25'
 49°43'

Rural neighbour: Municipal District of Willow Creek No. 26

**Incorporation History** 

Municipal Boundary Document Search (url to search results page of Annexation PDF's)

Status:TownEffective Date:April 01, 1952Authority:Ministerial OrderAuthority Date:February 29, 1952

**Gazette:** Mar 15, 1952, p. 401

**Comments:** Name changed to the Town of Fort Macleod.

Status: Town Effective Date: March 29, 1912

Authority: Town Act, Section 07, Chaper 02 Authority Date: March 29, 1912

**Gazette:** Apr 15, 1912, p. 216

**Comments:** Erected as the Town of Macleod.

Status: Town Effective Date: February 16, 1912

Authority: Statutes of Alberta, Chapter No. 56, p. 461 Authority Date: February 16, 1912

**Gazette**: No Gazette

Comments: Amended Ordinance #29 of the North-West Territories, 1892, to Incorporate the Town of

Macleod, and to Amend Chapter 56 of the Acts of 1906.

Status: Town Effective Date: December 31, 1892

Authority: North-West Territories Ordinance #29, 1892 Authority Date: December 31, 1892

Gazette: No Gazette

Comments: Erected as a Town Municipality under the name of the "Municipality of the Town of

Macleod."

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today. The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before relying on it



## **Statistics Profile**

Created on 4/19/2024 12:51:00PM

## Town of Fort Macleod

Municipal Code:0115

## Membership in regional services commissions

Oldman River Regional Services Commission
Willow Creek Regional Waste Management Services Commission

	<u>2021</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2017</u>
Population			2,967	2,967	2,967
Total Full-Time Municipal Positions	30	30	30	30	30
Total Area of Municipality (Hectares)	2,377.0	2,377.0	2,377.0	2,331.0	2,331.0
Number of Hamlets (Specialized Municipalities & Municipal Districts Only)					
Length of all Open Roads Maintained (Kilometers)	48.56	47.51	47.51	47.51	47.51
Water Mains Length (Kilometers)	52.01	51.57	51.57	51.57	51.57
Wastewater Mains Length (Kilometers)	41.56	41.36	41.36	41.36	41.36
Storm Drainage Mains Length (Kilometers)	11.98	11.98	11.98	11.98	11.98
Number of Residences (Summer Villages Only)					
Number of Dwelling Units	1,411	1,411	1,414	1,411	1,406

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta . The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today . The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before relying on it